

Release of Talanx 6M 2017 results

Hannover, 28 July 2017

Talanx Group detailed results for the first six months 2017 are scheduled to be released on Monday, 14 August 2017, at around 7.30 a.m. CEST. You will find the Interim Report and the full reporting package under http://www.talanx.com/investor-relations/presentations-and-events

Talanx AG

Investor Relations Tel. +49 511 3747-2227 Fax +49 511 3747-2286

Riethorst 2 30659 Hannover Germany

www.talanx.com

Financial Calendar

14 August 2017 6M Results

13 November 2017 9M Results

23 November 2017 Capital Markets Day

Invitation to a Conference Call

We invite you to participate in our results conference call. The details are as follows:

Date: Monday, 14 August 2017

Time: 9.00 a.m. CEST

Speakers: Herbert K. Haas, Chief Executive Officer

Dr Immo Querner, Chief Financial Officer

Carsten Werle, Head of Investor Relations Moderator:

The conference call will be transmitted via phone:

Germany: +49 69 2222 13420 +44 330 336 9105 U.K.:

Please dial in some minutes prior to the start of the call and quote "Talanx" or the confirmation number "4928074".

A phone recording will be available until 15 August 2017, midnight. The dial-in for this replay with the same confirmation number is as follows:

> +49 69 2000 1800 Germany: +44 207 660 0134 U.K.:

Additionally we offer an audio-webcast under http://www.talanx.com/investor-relations A replay of this audio-webcast will be kept lastingly under the same link after the event.